26th July 2011

Our ref: RFI#1211

Your ref:



The Quadrant Newburn Riverside Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE15 8NZ

T 0300 060 0846 F 0300 060 2302

WhatDoTheyKnow.com

Dear Mr Fitzmaurice

Access to Information request - Acknowledgement - Request No. 1211

Thank you for your request for information:

Could you please provide me with the following information on grants paid under agri-environment schemes relating to the land in the Eastern Peak District Moors SSSI Unit 69 (grid ref SK286805) and Unit 70 (grid ref SK283797) Blacka Moor.

- 1 The particular scheme and grants that apply to these units, the participating farmer or/and organisation, the recipient(s) of the grants and the date that the scheme began.
- 2 The conditions for payment of the grant(s).
- 3 The amount paid during each year from 2005 plus reasons for any variations from one year to another.
- 4 If the grant has been held back or not paid in any year from 2005 and the reasons for that.
- 5 Details of any assessments or inspections carried out by NE or other agency.
- 5 The name of the Natural England officer with current responsibility for these units.

which we received on 26th July 2011. We are dealing with your request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

Your request is being considered and you will receive our response within the legal deadline of 20 working days. If for any reason we are unable to meet the deadline we will keep you fully informed of the reasons for this.

Yours sincerely

Ben Heathcote Access to Information